Paso Basin Cooperative Committee

Expanded Monitoring Network Technical Advisory Committee

AGENDA

September 14, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Paso Basin Cooperative Committee Expanded Monitoring Network Technical Advisory Committee will hold a Meeting at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, September 14, 2023, at Centennial Park, 600 Nickerson Dr, Paso Robles, CA 93446 – White Oak Room.

This meeting will be conducted in accordance with the Brown Act. As such, an agenda will be posted for all meetings at least 72 hours before the meeting. As with the PBCC meeting agendas, the agendas will be posted on the County Groundwater Sustainability website and distributed to the Paso Basin stakeholders email list. The meetings will be held "in-person" at venues to be determined based on availability, with their location identified in the agenda. Public participation at the meetings will be allowed and encouraged, and opportunities for public comment will be provided during the meetings. Any materials related to an agenda item that are to be distributed to, or between, all or a majority of Committee members in connection with a mater subject to discussion or consideration at the meeting will be made available to the public in a manner consistent with Government Code Section 54957.5. This meeting will not be recorded, and minutes will not be prepared.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Review Working Session
 - a. Review Proposed Expanded Monitoring Network (Page)
 - b. Develop a Monitoring TAC Recommendation for Preferred Monitoring Sites to the PBCC Board on October 25, 2023 (Blakslee)
- 3. Consider an Expanded Monitoring Network Outreach Strategy (Murray)
- 4. Review of Transducer Technology (Reaugh)
- 5. Discuss Climatological Stations (Cunja)
- 6. Public Comment (Blakslee)
- 7. Adjourn